



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-965 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 7/25/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/2/2022 Final action:

Title: That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Advance Funding Agreement by and

between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas Department of Transportation, for Paso del Norte (PDN) Trail Magoffin Shared Use Path project, which has an estimated total project cost of \$1,308,751.00 of which the estimated local government participation amount is estimated at \$253,264.00. Further, that the City Manager, or designee, is authorized to sign all documents, agreement amendments, and perform all actions required to carry out the obligations

of the City under this agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. PDN Trail Magoffin AFA DHS RESO, 2. CC 5 - PDN Trail Magoffin AFA presentation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

## DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

### District 8

Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-1860

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Advance Funding Agreement by and between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas Department of Transportation, for Paso del Norte (PDN) Trail Magoffin Shared Use Path project, which has an estimated total project cost of \$1,308,751.00 of which the estimated local government participation amount is estimated at \$253,264.00. Further, that the City Manager, or designee, is authorized to sign all documents, agreement amendments, and perform all actions required to carry out the obligations of the City under this agreement.